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dfe,,,,,t.t't?r11.-.C..A 91,±.P........__

Change in ._P.1212__ _ .
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Date of earmg ..J..)l__'U.41~...--..-l-4-. _J.-C.A✓--·--···-······-······-··

Place of hearing ..&.:l.. f'.k.:S?a.,...~.s_.._._ - ..
Date of order -S.=..5::..9;). - Vol ~.~ 1-,page l7.5. .
Date for application of water ..29......L..K.L..f!.:....~.Q:.-../:::..~~..
Proof mailed -··--------·-·--··--·-·-······-·····-·····················-··

Proof received ------- - - ·--

Certificate~N 2 7 J.9.6!L Vol. H..~ , page43265
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BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON

JOSEPHINE COUNTY

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION )
OF DAUNE. KEITH FOR APPROVAL OF )
A CHANGE IN POINT OF DIVERSION OF )
WATER )

ORDER APPROVING
TRANSFER NO. 4322

On November l, 1979, an application was filed in the office of
the Water Resources Director by Daun E. Keith for approval of a change in

point of diversion from Rogue River, pursuant to the provisions of ORS
540.510 to 540.530.

The affected water right is a portion of the right described by

the certificate recorded at page 20275, Volume l5, State Record of Water
Right Certificates, in the name of Ben Hilton, and is for the use of not
to exceed 0.13 cubic foot per second from Rogue River, under a priority
date of October 19, 1949, for irrigation of a certain 6.7 acres in Lot 2
(SW 1/4 SE 1/4) and 4.0 acres in Lot 3 (SE 1/4 SW 1/4) of Section 18,
Township 36 South, Range 6 West, .M.

The authorized point of diversion is located 725 feet North and
250 feet West from the South Quarter Corner of Section 18, being within
the SE l/4 SW l/4 of Section 18, Township 36 South, Range 6 West, W. M.

. The applicant proposes to change the point of diversion
therefrom to a point located 630 feet South and 30 feet West from the

South Quarter Corner of Section 18, being within the NE 1/4 NW 1/4 of
Section 19, Township 36 South, Range 6 est, W. M.

Notice of the application, pursuant to 0RS 540.520(2), was
published in the Daily Courier, a newspaper printed and having general
circulation in Josephine County, Oregon, for a period of three weeks in
the issues of January l4, 2l, and 28, 1980.

Mr. Robert B. Steimer, Watermaster, has filed a statement to the
effect that the proposed change in point of diversion may be made without

injury to existing rights.
No objections having been filed and it appearing that the

proposed change in point of diversion may be made without injury to
existing rights, the application should be approved.

Volume 33, page 175



NOW, THEREFORE, it hereby is ORDERED that the requested change
in point of diversion, as described herein, without loss of priority, is
approved.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that the quantity of water diverted at the
new point of diversion shall not exceed the quantity of water available
at the old point of diversion under the subject right.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that the following provisions shall be
effective when in the judgement of the watermaster it becomes necessary
to install headgates and measuring devices:

That the diversion works shall include an in line flow
meter, a weir, or other suitable device for measuring
the water to which the applicant is entitled;

That the type and plans of the measuring device be
approved by the watermaster before the beginning of
construction work and that the weir or measuring
device be installed under the general supervision of
said watermaster.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that the construction work shall be
completed and the change in point of diversion of water made on or before
October 1, 1981.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that the certificate recorded at page
20275, Volume l5, State Record of Water Right Certificates, is canceled;

and in lieu thereof a new certificate be issued covering the balance of
the right NOT involved in this proceeding; and upon proof satisfactory to
the Water Resources Director of completion of works and beneficial use of
water to the extent intended under the provisions of this order, a
confirming certificate of water right shall be issued to the applicant

herein.
Dated at Salem, Oregon this 5th day of May, 1980.

JAMES E. SEXSON
Director
by CHRIS L. WHEELER
Deputy Director s

0798A
Volume 33, page 176



A S S I GN ME N T

of

Mailing Address

I, Daun Keith
(Name of Permittee)

622 N.Penns lvania Ave

(See below)
do hereby assign zxkxintertxixapixtg water right plia$@x?'Ox.xxxxxxxxx
f.42,, 474,%~it. No. 1 _ /"\rv, as filed in the office of the Water Resources Director, to:

Donald & Julita Henry
1 .ame

(Mailing Address)

Telephone Number 714-599-8518

(Zip)
91750

(State)
CA.Laverne824 Duval Street-

__________19 .____ day ofltJITNESS my hand this

Permittee is assigning a 3.85 acre
interest of their total water rig:V.-.:_,_t::.,_;_~~~~~~~~-,-:-:------.-----­
allotment to the Henrys. The wate~
rights will service property loca~ei
on Assessor's Map & Tax lot
36-6-18-4/903, approx. 5.99 acres.

The completed assianmeht must be submitted to the Water Resources Director,
555 13th Street NE: Salem, OR 97310, together with a recording fee of $3:......~ ... : :.

pA/E9
L 1,1 l ~ \:} i: ·, U 't!J l.'..:J t.:J

SEP8 1983
!ATER RESOURCES E'TI·1M, '' J1'f,d;, • ._;

1/,ISC?IY:
690-10-140



RECEIVED
NOV l 1982

WATER RESOURCES DEPT.
SALEM, OREGON

RECEIVED

0CT 2 5 1982

NOTICE OF COMPLETION OF CHANGE IN

point of diversion of water from Rogue River

PURSUANT TO TRANSFER APPLICATION NO. 4322

of works and use of ater to the extent intended within the provisions

, 19f27

ignatGe

of the order of the Water Resources Director approving said water

right transfer application was accomplished by cQh,N~ J

-2%w
(Mail to the Water Resources Department, Salem, Oregon 97310.)



Application No. .•

Application for Extension of Time

for Transfer of Water Right W ~ ~ ~ ~... ~ f. []
OCT 121981

\!"\/ATER RESOURCES DEP"l

Ee :
of ~.1.:..b...11/...~ - ~ .'.7.t.~~:.::~~.~~: , d~ ,

(M3ilin, dress) (CIIYI

Stare of "'~··• .lZ.1/15. , .f?.<}).. f..6..::.S,?/Yas'cos <%..s

do hereby make application for an extension of time within which to complete

a change in: (✓point of diversion

( ) place of use

( ) use heretofore made of water

under the terms of an order of the Water Resources Director entered on

The following has been accomplished toward completion of the

change within the time allowed, which expired on ~(Ja........;;e,J~_/ , 19f/:

/

(If for irrigation, how many acres, total, are now irrigated)

sl *If you are not the applicant named above, please explain your interest 1n

~this matter. _

#P(J)~v. ·-
lsf'b\~_,,, _

#to s

'°



To fully complete the change, it will be necessary to accomplish

the followingr------------------------------

I run unable to complete the change under the terms of the order,

assn » ·ts «is«a, -no .aukelk«catty(eye
7=et#=
and request that the time for completion be extended to ~2q tf?.J.-.

AFFIDAVIT OF APPLICANT

My commission expires : .

Water Resources Department

BETTY G. TURNER
NOTARY PUBLIC - CALlrORNIA

PRINCIPAL OFFICE IN
LOS ANGELES COUNTY

ission Epires August 27, 1985

KAIL COi\!FL::.""'TED APPUC.ATION AND FEE IN THE l\.l>:OUNT OF $ 10.00

'fO:

[Notarial Seal]
loo.Nooe

OFFICIAL SEAL

I, jj)tfay,fc:f/:.?'/ ····-· ,being fi<St duly sworn, depose and say that I have
read the abole and forego~::~tion for extension of time; that I know the contents thereof, and the
facts stated therein arc true.

ti ,tr
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this J.. day of ..V.~ .

. . DUd.~ : .
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 7.th•···•····· day of OQ.tGber, , 19..8.l..

.:L?ot CZ.~ ··········/ 7····· Not,uy Public (or Orc~on

····························································• 19.f.i. ..

MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
555 131h STREET N.E.
SALEM, OREGON 07310

For 690-3-0 10-77



Permit AMM 1-70

@hiss to ertifp,ral EN HILTON

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT

I '

for the purpose ofa tributary of Pacific Ocean
irrigation of 0.3 acre

of Route 2, Box 411, Grants Pass , State of Oregon 97526 , has made
proof to the satisfaction of the Water Resources Director, of a right to the use of the waters of
Rogue River

STATE OF OREGON
COUNTY OF JOSEPHINE

or its equivalent in case of rotation, measured at the point of diversion from the stream.
The point of diversion is located in the Lot 3 (SE SW), Section 18, T. 36 S., R. 6
W., W.M.; 725 feet North and 250 feet West from S Corner, Section 18

under Permit No. ]9028 and that said right to the use of said waters has been perfected in
accordance with the laws of Oregon; that the priority of the right hereby confirmed dates from
October 19, 1949
that the amount of water to which such right is entitled and hereby confirmed, for the purposes
aforesaid, is limited to an amount actually beneficially used for said purposes, and shall not exceed
0.01 cubic foot per second

The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount secured under any other
right existing for the same lands, shall be limited to one-eightiethof one cubic foot per second
per acre, or its equivalent for each acre irrigated and shall be further limited
to a diversion of not to exceed 4½ acre feet per acre for each acre irrigated
during the irrigation season of each year, from April 2 to October 31

and shall
conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state officer.

A description of the place of use under the right hereby confirmed, and to which such right
is appurtenant, is as follows:

this da./te_.,.~,Z.,-:J'7'u"'lne 27 ,10
..C:-........J,.,"'·········--······················ -----~-·-······ .

Water Resources Director

WITNESS the signature of the Water Resources Director, affixed

This certificate describes that portion of the water right confirmed by the
prior certificate recorded at Page 20275, Volume 15, State Record of Water
Right Certificates, NOT modified by the provisions of an order of the Water
Resources Director entered on May 5, 1980, approving transfer application
No. 4322.

The issuance of this superseding certificate does not confirm the status of
the water right in reference to 0RS 540.610.

0.3 acre Lot 2 (SW¼ SE¼)
Section 18

T. 36 S., R. 6 ., W.M.

The right to the use of the water for the purposes aforesaid is restricted to the lands or place
of use herein described and is subject to the existing minimum flow policies established by the
Water Policy Review Board.

Recorded in State Record of Water Right Certificates, Volume 43 , page 49265



3EC7O
FEB 1 4 1980

WATER RESOURCES DEPT'
SALEM, OREGON

February 12, 1980

Daun E. Keith
622 N. Pennsylvania Avenue
Glendora, California 91740

Dear Mr. Keith:

This is your approval to make the changes requested

in your letter of November 6, 1979 regarding File Number

T4322.

Sincerely,

Hamann

29/a..a
l I. , ,- , I
),,0'' ·o. '• I I I ., 1

}'O'Ly,STATE OF ARIZONA)
•

,,. ' l County of Yuma )
ss,

;•,,;"> ); l \,\ ~,-'Acknowledged in my presence this 12th day of February, 1980,
,, " '• . i • \
t,, 2'»»»
'•,,, ;, l : ) ·' 'by Reuben A. Hamann & Reva A. Hamman,

My Commission EXPIRES:

October 24, 1980



••.-, STATE OF OREGON INTEROFFICE MEMO

TO: TRANSFERS, WATER RIGHTS DIVISION DATE:
Januarylo' 19_80

FROM: ** Robert B. Steimer, Watermaster

SUBJECT: WATER RIGHT TRANSFER APPLICATION NO. 4322

r r•· -
•

IN THE NAME OF Daun E. Keith
i+.

In my opinion the proposed change in POD of water from Rogue River

MAY BE MADE WITHOUT INJURY WI BOl:fti@JO 1Ucil4ffi* to an existing water right.

Headgate notices HAVE HAVE NOT been issued for diversion from the sources which

serves this right.

If for change in point of diversion, is there any intervening point of diversion

between the authorized and the proposed points of diversion? no---------,------(yes or no)

In my opinion, the order approving the subject transfer application should include

the following in regard to the appropriator installing suitable measuring devices

in the diversion works:

1) PRIOR to the diverting of water at the new point of diversion ...

X (2) When in the judgment of the watermaster it becomes necessary ...

* The approval of this transfer application would result in injury to other water

rights because--------------------------------

lfatermaster's s'lgnature or initials

01,123.1307



LEGAL NOTICE

AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION

I Charles J. Moore b ·»mm)lb
first duly sworn, depose and say that I am the owner, editor, publisher,
manager, advertising manager, principal clerk of the Grants Pass Daily
Courier, printer or his foreman of theGrantsPass Daily Courier, a newspaper
of general circulation, as defined by ORS 193.010 and 193.020; printed and
published at Grants Pass, in the aforesaid county and state; that the

NOTICE OF WATER RIGHT TRANSFER , a printed copy of
APPLICATION NO. 4322

which is hereto annexed, was published in the entire issue of said newspaper

for --~------successiveand consecutiveweeks in the following~
issues January ll, 21 & 28, 1980 @'.

'9

My commission expiresshday of February , 19 80.

} ss.

Subscribed and sworn to beforeme this

January ,19 80

State ofOregon
County of Josephine

NOTICEOF WATER RIGHT
TRANSFERAPPLICATION

NO. 4322
The Water Resources Director

of Oregon has received and filed
an appl ication by Daun E. Keith
for approval. without loss of prior­
ity, of a change in p0int of diver­
sion of waterundera certain water
right. ·

The affected water right Is a por­
lion of the right desc ribed by the
cert ificate recorded at page 20275,
Volume 15, State Record of Water
Right Cert ificates, In the name of
Ben Hilton, and Is forthe use of not
to exceed 0.13 cubic foot per sec­
ond from Rogue River, under a
priority date of Oct. 19, 1949, for Ir·
riaation of a certain 6.7 ac in Lot 2
(SW4 SE) & 4.0 ac in Lot '3
(SE¼ SW¼) of Sec 18, T 36 S, R.
6W,WM. ·

Theauthorized POlnt of diversion
Is located 725 n N& 250 ftW from
the S Corner of Sec 18, being
within the SEI/• SWI/• of Sec 18, T
36S, R 6W, WM.

The applicant proposes to
change the point of diversion
therefrom to a POlnt located 630 ft
s&30 ft W from the S¼ Corner of
Sec 18, being within the NE
NW of Sec 19, T365, R 6W,WM.
pursuant to ,ORS 540.520(2), •a·

hearing rs scheduled for 9:30 a.m.
on Wednesday, March 5, 1980, at
the Josephine County Courthouse,
Grants Pass, Oregon. Any objec­
tion to the proposed change must
be prepared in writing: one copy to
be served on the applicant at 622 N.
Pennsylvania Ave., Glendora, CA
9170; and one COPY filed in the of­
flee of the Water Resources Direc­
tor, Salem, OR 97310, togetherwith
a SlO filing fee at least 10 days
prior to the date set for hearing.
Rules for filing oblecllons wlll be
furnished upon request.
IF NO OBJECTIONS ARE FIL·

ED, THE APPLICATION MAY
BE APPROVED BY THE WATER
RESOURCES DIRECTOR WITH·
OUT A HEARING.
Dated al Salem, Oregon this 8th

day of January, 1980
James E. Sexson,
Director

No. 129-Jan.14,21 & 28, 1980



Application for Transfer of Water Right

To the WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON:

I Daun E. Keith, ····•·······································•········ ..·········•·••··························································--·-····················--·-······································(Name oC oppllcont)

of ?.!?:!?: ~~·~····-~·~~~.Y.}·.Y.~.~.?:~ ~Y-'7..~., , Glendora ,
(1'1Dlllng address) (City)

State of.Cali£.9170., ............., 213-963-5012d hereby make application for change
(Zip Code) (Phone number)

Work phone 714-629-2551 Ext. 238in point of diversion. . .. . . .. . . --- --- ---- -- --- -- --- -· --- ·····~.- .
(ln point o! diversion: pince oC use: use heretofore made oC the water)

1. Is the water right recorded in your name? ..No.-Ben Hilton...........................
(If not, Ive name)

2. Was your water right determined by Decree of Court? ?.-:~ If so, give title of proceedings
(Yes or No)

···-·········································· ····································-···························· number of certificate .

3. Was your water right acquired by Water Right Permit? .Y..~.~ If so, give number
(Yes OT No)

of permit19028. .... Number of certificate20275. ....

/A-217215

NOTE: If the entire right of record is not directly involved in the requested change, only that part
of the right that is directly involved should be considered in answering the balance of the
questions on this form.

4. The source of water is !3:~.~.~ ~Y.~E - .

5. What is the date of priority of your water right? .9.~.~.: )-:9.., }-.9..4:9. .

6. The authorized point of diversion is located ..7.?.5 ft. ..· JL.. and ..?..5.9. ft.. from the ~.¼. .
(N. or S.) !E. orW.)

corner of Sec..l8 being within the.SE. SW ofSection ..LS.......T.36S....R..SW....... W.M.,
(No. N. orS.) (No. E.·or W.)

in the county of .. -!.9.~~.P.~J.~.~ The name of the ditch used is J!./k .
NOTE: Answer question I! the oppllcnt!on is Cor chonr.e In point ol diversion.

7. The proposed point of diversion is located ?)g.. ft. ~ and '.?..<?. ft .J~ from the ..~.½ .
(N . or S.) IE. orW.)

corner of. Sec. l8. being within the .NE•.NW% of Section J.-..9. Tp 3.P.$.._ R. 6.W W. M.,
(No. N. or S.) (No. E. or \V.)

in the county of Jo.sephine··--·· The name of the ditch to be used is NA .

Form G!l0-4•0 1•?7



8. The use to which the water is applied is irrigation
(Irrhrntlon, Mlnln,:, Power', Mnnufocturln1:. ct.c.> ·•·· ...

Location of area irrigated, or place of use if other than irrigation:

Rnnne
Township E. orw. or

North or South Wlllrunette Meridian Sccllon List !i-!4 of Section Number Acres ToBe Irrlunlcd

36s 6w 18 SE}SW 4.o Ac.

36s 6w 18 SW}SE} 6.7 Ac.

I

(IC more space required, attach separate sheet)

9. Are you the legal owner of the above described lands? yes
It not owner. explain yourinterest)

10. To your knowledge, has any portion of the water right above described undergone a period of five
or more consecutive years of nonuse? !1:9 .

(Yes or No)

NOTE: Answer questions 11, 12 nnd 13 ll oppllcatlon Is Cor chon(IC In use or pince of use.

11. Are the lands from which you propose to transfer your water right free of all encumbrances, in-
cluding taxes, mortgages, liens, etc.? .

(Answer Yes or No)

12. If not, give below a description of existing encumbrances:
NATURE OF ENCUMBRANCE HELD BY AMOUNT

13. The use to which the water is to be applied is .
(Irrigation, power, mining, monufnclurlng, domcsUc supplies. etc.)

Location of area to be irrigated, or place of use if other than irrigation:

Rane
Township E. orW. or

North or South Wlllnmettc Meridian Section List !i-!4 of Section Numbc.rAcres ToBe Irrigated

(Ifmore space required, attach separa te sheet)



14. Reasons for the proposed changes are ~~:':'.?~.~·~····~~~...Years the cours.e o:r the ..

..riverhas shifted_to.thepoint here.it,no,1onger runs through....

.. Section l. The lands south of this property between my ownership
. ···•·······-······················-·······················-······

and the Rogue River are owned by B.L.M. Negotiations are currently
under; r# # er@i isid in 6kcnanee for hat

..................§mgl.J, .P.~X.~.~1 .9.f. J..c;q14 4.~§.9.~.t.R.~.4 9.A th~ ~n.9.J..9.§.~.4. Q"9-i..t.9.tJ:~,t.w.. ..P..~.~4.! .

15. Construction work will be completed on or before 9.9.t.9~.~:r. J..., J..9.~.0 .

16. The water will be completely applied to the proposed use on or before .October.l,1980.

Remarks

NOTE: THIS APPLICATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A MAP OR MAPS SHOWING THE
BEFORE AND AFTER LOCATIONS OF THE POINT OF DIVERSION AND/OR PLACE OF
USE, AS THE CASE MAY BE.

AFFIDAVIT OF APPLICANT

­1.Du C.., .l..J.£.1.Lff , the applicant herein, being
first duly sworn, depose and say that I have read the above and foregoing application for transfer of water
right; that I know the contents thereof and that the statements thereinmade are true and correct to the best
of my knowledge and belief.

. .28 (9.ht 7In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand this . .?.L : day of t:2.~.t.~'?.. , 19 ;:..

-~.u.«:~1-:~ .
(~c, ot npplko.ntl

Subscribed and sworn to before me this;j_f.~~.. day of a.~ , 19.7.-7-.

J

My commission expires¥ ..J,. 1.j..gf'::'. .
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..,, ..
WATER RESOURCES DEPT

SL.EM, OREGON
A F F I D A V I T

I, Daun E. Keith, being first duly sworn, depose and say

that I am the owner of a water right, a portion of which is for the

appropriation of 0.004 cubic foot per second of water from Rogue

River for irrigation of a certain 0.3 acre in Lot 2 (S1 SE) of

Section 18, Township 36 South, Range 6 West, W.M., with a priority

date of October 19, 1949, as evidenced by the certificate recorded

at page 20275, Volume 15, State Record of Water Right Certificates;

that I have abandoned any and all interest in and to said water right

and request the same be canceled.

day of

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I haveh ,19~-

hereunto set my hand this

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 2nd day of January

x42 1980.

}EVELYN S. SMITH
NOTARY PU0UC-CAllFOrtNIA

PRINCIPAL OFrlCE IN !
LOS ANGELES COUNTY

A!y Cammi±ion Expires Dccomber 15, 1923
1,v,_,,,..,,...,,.._,...,._,......,..,....,,..,,.,~~

My Commission expires: 12-15-83



October 3, 1979

I - "

Mr. Ralph Jackson
Mr. Larry Jebousek
Water Resources Department
555 13th st., N. E.
Salem, Oregon 97310

I • t o,

Gentlemen;

This is a folloW?up letter of Mr. Robort B. Steimer's contact
with you back in August of this year regarding the water right for
my property located near Grant's Pass.

We have been in negotiations with the BLM in reaching an agree­
ment as to the exact description of my Southern boundary and land
which we have now agreed to sell to the BLM. I have enclosed the
updated description that is now on file

Also enclosed are the application, map and my check for $3500
which are required to establish the 10+ acres of water right

I hope this completes the requirements as set forth in Mr.
Steimer's letter of August 1, 1979e

As a novice in filing for water rights, I sure do want to take
my hat off, extend a hand and say thanks to all of you fellowa for
your help in putting this together--yes and the girls in the Grants
Pase office too, for I never would have \·1ound my way through without
all of your help!!!

2.2o.f
Daun E. Keith
622 N. Pennsy£vania Ave
Glendora, CA 91740
(213) 963-5012
(714) 595-1221 EX 2197

P/EK
Enc. 5



PermitNo....19028.

Application No. 2215.....

Proof of Appropriation of Water

1. Name........ Ben Hilton.........2. Address ioute..2,...ox.lll,..&ants..ass,...Or:gon

3. Source of supply ~gg~ ~:i,.,Y.!;!~ .

-----············-········································-----·• - .Tributary of
b, l'f.

4. Amount of water ~..9 J $ 5. Priority date 9..c.t9».er 19.-, ..l9.h9 .

6. Use Irrigation .

.......................................................... .

······.. ···········--··········· ·cr.ot..3) ·············································..········ .

7. Location of point of diversion,SE .+./li:..~.J.,/J!../.. Sec. 18 , Twp 36...$..•., Range .6.JI.- , W. M.
Lal Subdivision»

8. The description of land given below corresponds to that found in your permit covering land to be
irrigated, or, if for other purposes, the place of use.

er
iv­
iga-

rner
uth
uth
South
t
3 of
South­
h 156

Township Range Section Forty-acre Tract No. Acres No. Acres
Dcscrlbcd In Pcnnlt Actually Irrigated

36 S. 6 7. 18 SW 1/4 SE 1/4 ( lot 2) 7.0 7.0
36 S. 6. 18 SE 1/4 S¥l 1/4 (Lot, 3) 5.0 4.0

12 11. o'

Descri :>tion: l ertlnnini; at a point which bears le: t 377.3 feet fro the ast 1/l...t co
of Section 18, Tormship 36 South Range 6 iect of , ne WilJ..amette I,!e. idian, thence So
395.7 feet to he Count tr Road: thence North 82° Ee st 380 feet; alo:ie: Road: thence so
417 feet; then< e South 38° 'Viest 937 feet; thence e outh 4.9°241 Tfest /173 feet; thence
38° 31 est l! 6.5 feet thence South 69° 31 Wes1 591 feet: thence South '38°1.31 r:es
582 re et; thenc e South '5°251 Hest 618 feet to a I oint on the Sout1erly line of lot
said S ction l : thence Uorthwester1v alonQ'. the Srutherlv line of aid lot 3 t5o the
west crner of said Lot 3; thence North 1518 feet; thence West 700 feet; th: nee Hort
:feet; uhence Ee st 3583 "eet to the ooint of beinr ing,

If for irrie:ation. this aonronrLation shall be linited to 1/Both o one cubic foot P
second or its E quivalen L, 'for each acre irrigated and shall be .furtl er limited to a d
ersion of not i o exceed J,l acre feet ner acre for each acre irria ed during the irr
tion s 2ason fr m April ) to October 3l, of each y ear, and shall bE subj ect to such.,
reason ble rote tion svs r.,em as mav be ordered bv th e proper state o ficer,
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1 1
, ns Trustee,

+ AMAN, husband G wife or survivor , ns Bencfki11ry,
WITNESSETH:

,n
Grantor irrevocably srants, bsrAains, sells a11d conveys to tl'1.lstee in trust, with power ol sa.le, the property
Joseph I ne rounty. Ore,:on, desaibed as.

L
l
'I·
f
i
'

Beginning at the East Quarter Corner of Section 18, Township 36 South, Range 6
West of the Wil1amette Merid1on, ~Josephine County, Oregon; thence South 349.S
feet along th<: Last 1ine of <;aid Section 18 to the center line of Lower River
Roa<l; thence South 83° 42' West 379.6 feet; thence South 71° S4' West 170.2 feet;
thence South 63° West 2"6S foc.:t; thence South 54° West 265 feet; thence South '14°
30' West ·26S feet; thc:ncc South 52 5O' West 404 feet; thence South 79° \'lest '100
feet t0 a point in the center of Lower Hivcr Road, the tFuc point of beginning;
thence South 85° We~t 3-13.cl feet; thence North 79° WC'st 141.4 fret; thence North
57° 30' est 1047 feet to the Northeast corner of a parcel of land dcscrihed
Volume 189, Page 595, .Josephine County Deed Records; thence South 1423 feet;
East 390 feet;' thence North 75° 25' East 618 feet; thence North 38° 43' East
feet; thence North 2° East 2S2.5 feet to the point of beginning. LFSS & EXCEPTING
any portion lying within Lower River Road. ALSO EX(EPTING TlmRJ:F!W~I: /\ portion
of the Southwest Quarter of Section 18, Township 36 S011th, Range 6 Wt'St of the
h'Ulamettc Mchdian, Josephine County, Oregon, more particularl}' tlcsc;ribc<l as
fol lows: Commencing at the West Quarter corner of said Seetion 18 and runn1ng
thence East 1367.27 feet; thence South 1° SJ' 00" West 1213.12 feet to a 3/4 inch
iron rod as shown on Jo<;cphi ne County Survey No. 138-66; thence South 49° 03' 49'
East, 830.25 feet to a :i/1 inch iTon pip<' hy R. E. 838, as shown on c;aicl survey;
thence North 1° 25' 00'' L~ast ~67.2/l foc1 to the p0ir1t of beinnin; thence continuing
North 1" , 00'' Et {8 4 feet, then North 2" 16' ,6'' 1at 60,4 tot to a
p0int in the Southerly right of wny l111e ol i..ower River R0ad, llll'nce nn and along
~aid right of way line, South 56° 13' o,t" Fast 4H.98 feet; thence IC'.1ving said
right of way line, South 1° 25' 00" West 365.66 feet; thence North 88° 35' 00"
West 436.00 feet to the true point of beginning.
~~ O'Utl'IIIM• « o,,,_.u....nw·n, •n111..n ~, oe a..,._~..,. v..,....,1'9"""' •--• -, •-•....,. --•-• -- -•.t• -·• - -·••, , .. • · · •· , -,...., • ..
dftltroynl thr-reon. and pay when du;e 111/ coMs lncu.rr«J lhc.r•lor. ff'anl4Ni 1.11 any r.conr•yani:.• ff'MIY t... d.,..-¥.b«I •• the '1),C'11Un « ,~,.,,..

J To c.ornply wllh all l•w•. otd,narrc:;c~. 1cful•tion:1, o, .-en,anll. oond;... 1.-i .ally entitled lh.ctelo... and lhe r•'-'-'• llac.r•rn ol •ny ma/Itta OI /..eta aA.11
l,o,,w .nd restrict,oiu •ffrct1n, Mt.Id p·roputy; ii the bcn.r.naa.ry ,o ,eq·vcata.• 10 b,,:: a.,nc/ua.,•e p,ro0J al ll'ie ltt.dhlulrwM tlt1-r«1I,. T11.ntf'e°■ Itta lot •ny ul lite
j,om i.n f'& ll!ICUllni auch linanonf , ,. ,em~nta pu1~u..m t 10 the Und«m t.:o,,atna'- x.,v,c:~• rric.Nin,-.,d m th~ par•l;r•ph ..Jwtlt ~ not le:. th•n IS
a.a.I Code M the l>trw.lic.,,ar-y mn.y r~u,re •nd to p,,,y /or 6/i114 .-roe ,n Ila. 10. Upon .an)' drl-,ilt by V•nto, huf'vnd~,, b#",wlf/Ct•t> ma,, •t any
proper public ollfCC. at ollicc•. •• ,.,cJI •~ thr eo•t ol •IJ ti.n ....,-cho m.adc f,rne wtthoul noir<:A, edlti.J m p,t;t-m, by ~.nl « hf • '"-"''"'"' lo b4 t1r
by fil'irt4 oJl,cw, o.- ....rch ,nA •,-rnou ..,. ma)" I.H-. de,e,rn,,.d d~■1r..blf' by tbc poinl-1 bv • odurl. •nd •lllNJ01 ,~,.rd to tl'I~ edftiu«Y nl . ,.., ....,...,.,.,r lo,
~7 • 1/N ,nd,rbt-,dn.w, ..,ehy ...cur~a <.NH U/J'O!!I •fttl t•••~ul M«I ,,,,..,,,

4. To prO tl' ide •nd cont,nt.19us/y 17141fflt•1n ,naut•ncr on the- fxufd,"4'1 r.tly or an part therot, in 111 own ,~me .._.. lo, o, othu..,,.. Odil....., IIM tW'lla,
non or hereafter erected on lht' ...id er~m~ •Pi.nt:t ~ 0< cf•n..-~ ~y Ii~• JuuH and ptolit■• inch.,,din4 lhoec. p.a&t du~ and u.np,ud, v,cJ 11pply ,,.• ..nM,
and such other hazards aw the benhciaary may lrom tare to tu rquat, in less toats and apenes ol oper ation and ollcton, nluding reasonable atot
:, ·,r;:u~"'" ' ins. amt n•••rn1un, 1nsu,11l.,lr •niounl. wtttten rn ;:t,,'::.:1:c:Ol-::,..:~ebtedneaa eecu,od htrcby. and in such ot.dH •• bffw
oomnpane» acceptable to the beneficiary, with loas payable to the latter, all tt The entering upon and taking posaon ol ail property, the
~IIICia ol in:au,anc:c ,J,•II be ddl11erttl lo the bc~lic.Ml.ly .,. aoon •• ,Nut~. collt<tll4)n ol ~h tent•. anut"t and ,vol,ta. ~ the PfUCK'tl• "' /u,- a.ttd o,IM,
ti the ~•ntor 1hall /ad Jnt •ny tfflllO n to ptocu,c any a.u,e,h iruur&f1/CI •nd to ,n,ur•noc pOIIDlld 0t compa-u..tiori OI •w~d• lot &ny t•bn.l ot d&IJVI~ ol tM
delver sad polscve to the benehcary at least tlten days ptor to the expua property, and the application or release therol a alore»al, hall not «ure or
ton ol any policy ol ,naurarrr now ot hetcnlt~r pl.c.cd on Mid bwldifl.8•. w•••f' •"Y dal.u ll 0it nol"ic.tr- ol delault hereunder 01 i.nvalit/11tr any «.I dott,,a
th, ~liC..,,-JI n..y INOCUlc the .,..me •t tlanto, ·,. e■penN• The •nl(HJnl pw1u1U1t to auch notice, ,
oollectC"d under •ny lirr or othc, inkl.r411nce pol,ey ,nay be •pplt«l by b•iMli- 11. Upon del•uli by lr.rtlot ,n paytntnl ol any ,,..,/ebl~,._.. ltf<CIUrd
cary upon any indebtedness secured hereby and in suh order as benehcuary hereby or in has performance ol an afreemant hereunder, the berla.au»y ray
,n.ay drtrr-rnm·r or •I or,rion ol brttefic,..,-y thr rntirr atnount w OJ/locrt,c/, ot d~lar• •II •11nu aA..4urcd ltttrby irn,ncdu,tcly du~ •.nd 1..at•,abl, In sue;,- .an •~ml
any par t thereol, may be released to traitor Soch applraton or relase shall beneliauy at hn elec ton mway procl to tor«clos the trut dd n ·qat
no, a+"C': Ott .,~.,c any Jrl•ult or r,,otic• ol del•ull lttrtundn or ,nfl'alidatr any •• • tno,11.•lc ,n th~ nMIV'1ft p,o.,,.frJ by l11w lur ,r,urlJl11.f'r lu,N:lvNMH oT
act ddnrt puraunl lo 1J.1Ch 1101..u d1rrcl thr tnnte-c to lo,«Joa. tlt ,a ln.ut d.,,d b., 114.,,,-t,u,r,,«nt and aale. ln

J To AHp a.t,d p,,e,m1·IM!'1 lrNI l1on1 fflf'<.h•nic"•' /i rru, Mttd '" IM,Y •II tlir ltttt~, u•~nl tit• 1,,,e,,wl.c-,.,y OI th• tns.trr .,.. ,, ,srcute ,utJ • #t#N to btt
fairs, aaeamnenta ant other char¢ea that may be levied or aaaaas d upon or recorded hw written note ol delault and ha el«ton to all the awl desrbed
.,.,,_, Mid prop<tly brlOlt any ~t ul -,...•h t••c--. •u.r•,ntetth •l'IJ othtl' rral r11opctl)' I• ..t..Jr llt<' (Jtb-1,;. t•u.. eeQ.IINI llrr,:b> whnru1100 thr tnl&l"'4
cit.al-~• beconN" fM,M dur or dd,nqucnt arcl promptly dclu,~, rocc,pt• lhf'trlor •MIi lu lh• tlll'W aJWJ p) .c.. ol. ..Jf', ,,.,d notice th,r«1l •• fhr.,1 •«,wred I>)'
10

k-n,c_~c.. r-y: ahouli1 thf' l,tJnlor- larl lo m.-au.• fN'Ynwnl vi •ny t1n("•• 1t1M"P- ,•., 111nd p1ocrrd to lorecJoec tl'ln ltuN dNld m Ilic mantwr p,o.,;d.,J 1n ORS
l'IW.111•. , ,uur•nc., r,rt>ntturu•. lrrna or othrr charau .P:'Y1tblr by l!•ntnr~ t:tth~r 66.740 to 86 795.
by d&f«.I paymt-nt u, by prov,din4 txnc.fiCJMY ,.,tit Jund, wilh wh,c.h ICJ I J, AIIN dc.1•"'11 •t •ny ,in.,. pnur lo l,l'e Jay• befor~ lht- J•lf' NI by
m.&ie such paynwnt. brMlic1•t'Y m.ay. a.I it• Oplt0n, m.al t1 paymt'nt lhrrcol, thr 11uttrr. IM the tn.t••• u.lf'. dtt fra.n/0< CH otltn pe:,-•m ac, p,i-,U~,trd b,y
and l1'e- amount .,, p.Alld, with ,nt«re-al at the t•lr •el lorlh ,n th" note wcu.r~ ORS ,'V6.760, ,n•y ,...,. to t" f' l~rwttC.. f' y rx ";• ■uc:irra...,c,,, ,n mtr,nt, 1nptKt•
hereby, together ith the obligations deribd mn paragraphs 6 and T ot his iely, the tu amount then du under the terms ol th trust deed art the
tn_, dHd &hall hr MlrlKI co 1tf'tl.l lu,c,amf' • ,,..,., ul th~ drbl ar<-urffl hy th'' ol,l,,tAtic.m .,,curn/ thNrby ( ,nc.Judtn, co.ah ur-ttl r~(Hn.M,- IIC'tually t1w:Juurcl in
lrl.M dr«J: w,lh<>ul .,. ,~•r ol •ny riihla 11nainA lronl bit.ch 0~ •nf ul th• enlotcinA the t, ,ms nl thr ubl, ,>atio,. and trua.tH~• and allutniry•~ I'°" ,-,t u
oowenan hereot and lor »uh payrenta, wth int«rent as aloreaand, th prop ceding fS0 nach) other than such portion al the pupal a would not tho
erty hereinbelore dnbd, as well as the rantor, hall be bound to the Me due had no detult ooc urred, and thereby ure the delaalt, in hwh event
&&me ••hnt th•t o,-ey ,., ,. bouocJ lot th, payn,f'nt ol the obl,A,al,on lu:rr,n 1111 lorf'<"los.urrr prtX"«linl, .,.,.,, b~ dranuftM'fti by tAr l111•t~
dnc,,b«I. and •II w<'h p.aymf"nfl .Jha/1 br imnrrdi•tdy du~ •nd p,1ty1tblt wilh 14 Oth,tw,.,., 11t,- Mir aA•II fH, hrld nn th• rlatr 1tntl 11t 11\,. '""" and
CH.II no1'ic, •itd tltr nnnp•yn101( thrt«JI e.hMI. •I thf!: tlftho,, ol rltr brm:fi<'t•tY, pl•r dru,nat•I ,n th• ""'"" ul .,. , , Tht' llftalff n1Ay -..II .,. ..1 ,,rt1pH"ly Nth_,
nnd,r •II• aunt• ...curNI hy th,-. trust dlir.l 1mntNli11t,1y du, ••,-/ p,lt)lah/~ .,,,,, 01 '""' pru<d ,., m .,,,.. , . , ,. /wtrc-,h •nd •h•II 1fll llu: ,...,,,I ut ,..,., ..~r/1 •t
oorutitute 41 br~ltCh ol t#tn 111111 Jr,-d, •uction tu lhf'I hrghul bidclf'r lo, cut.sh, p4y•l1lc, at lhf' t,m, nl Mlt> 'I'""'"•

To pay all cost , lees ard rapenses ot this trut rclodn¢ the coast uAall delver to the purchaser its deed in lorn aa rquud by law onveying
ol tftlc w-•rch •• ...r11 •• th< otht-r c-oe ra Arid ,-ap,f"flHI of thf'. lruSltt ,ncurr~ thr ptOp¢rly 1110 ,old. but without ..n,.. oo.-tn1tnt o, warr ••tfy r1.p.r•• c,, ,,,._
in oontMCf,on w,th or in ~n/01.cinA thi• oltl•A•l.on. and ltlllt~ • •rwl •ll<Hn,,ry • fll,ffl, Th~ ,~,,,.h ,n t1't dr-Nl of any ,, ..rten nl lee.I a.h•II be- rvncl11a1v ,. ptnul
feu ,.,ctual~'l incut1rd:. . . of 1hr ttulhlulrw.. th•,-eol,. Any ,,..,.,. , . ucludin, thr ,,,,.,..., but incrludin,

7 To •pp,r,ar r,, •nd tlrlrnd •ny .ct,on 01 pt~..d,n' pu_rpoihnA !0 thr '-r•ntor •nJ bentlk..,y, may f'Utch•~ •t tllr Mir
flt the security rights or powers ol beneficiary or truate, and mn any au, 1$. hen truat sells pursuant to the poer prowled herein true
ac,,on or fl~'"' in •htc.h !":, br~lic:,-ry or trua:~~ "":Y •Pl;'661~ r"1Clud,n4 ~b.-.ll .-.Hn'" #,.,_. , ., . . ...,, . ,., ~,, ,,. , ••••, • t, i ,, •• ....... ul ...,.,.
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QUITCLAIM DEED SD-M-71

.
t

This parcel of land described above contains l.2 acres, more or less.

The intent of this deed is to quitclaim all.interest Ln Lot 6 of said Section 18.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same unto the grantee and grantee's assigns forever.

The true and actual consideration paid for this transfer, stated in terms of dollars, ls
$875.00.

In construing this deed the singular includes the plural as-the circumstances may require.

'

-·

Daun E. Keith ,

INDIVIDUAL ACKNOELEGE7ENT

- y­2."" day of

} oo•.
STATE OF

COUNTY OF

District Manager

Accepted subject to approval of title
by the Department of Justice:

Witnes; grantor's hand this

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That

DAUNE. KEITH, a Widower,

for the consideration hereinafter stated, does hereby remise, release and quitclaim unto
the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, hereinafter called grantee, and unto grantee's assigns all
of the grantor's right, title and interest in that certain real property with the tene­
ments, hereditaments and appurtenance.a thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining,
situated in the County of Josephine, State of Oregon, described as follows, to wit:

That portion of Government Lot 6, Section 18, Township 36 South, Range 6 West, Willamette
Meridian, described as follows:

Beginning at the East Quarter Corner of·Section 18, T. 36 S., R. 6 W,, thence South 349.5
feet along the East line of the said Section 18-to the center line of the Lower Rlver
Road; thence Soµth 83°42' West 379.6 feet; thence South 7154' est 170.2 feet, thence
South 63° West 265 feet; thence South 54° West 265 feet; thence South 44°30' est 265
feet; thence South 52°50' West 404 feet; thence Soath

1

19° West 400 feet to a point in the
center of Lower River Road; thence· South '85° West 343.4 feet; thence North 79° West 141.4
feet; thence North 57°30' est 1047 feet to the Northeast corner of a parcel of land
described in Volume 189, Page 595, Josephine County Deed Records; thence South 1423 feet
to a½ iron rod, the true point of beginning of this description; thence East 390 feet to
a point, said point also identical \nth the true point of beginning of that certain
property described in Volume 280, Page 719, Josephine~County Deed Records; thence North
75°25' East 158.21' more or less to a point; thence North 77°31'28" Vest 556.25' more or
less to a point 160 feet north of the true point of beginning of this description; thence
South 160 feet to the true point of beginning•

1,·
l
r

'...
•

came bofore mo, a notarypublic in and for saidCounty end State, tho

..
(

( I

within-namod Daun E. Keit~ . .
to mo personally known to bo' tho idonUcnl (person) .4pai1111n} described
in and who executed tho within.am foregoing instrumentand acknowledged
to mo that (ho) (e9set) executed tho sane as (his) (Albea)
voluntary act and deed, for tho uooo and pui-poaoa 'thti'ein rnantionad.-

ay and year lastabove written,

lat__@( .Lo
Notary Pub)jc in and for.the \
saw'st 4
Residing aLill}t,k't

·''(

. .
GIVEN undor my hand ond offici~l ooal the

•##rtu we .Ga! L 42Uy, ission oxpr0st ll. La,LL) ­
' • • C ,i} I/ ,,,
,,, I I i•,',,,

1, (SEAL) ',. 'r,er " 9?
' '·"

I• i

'I- .
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